PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2805381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCI INC.	01/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCI LLC
Street Address:	22001 LOUNDON COUNTY PARKWAY
City:	ASHBURN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 128

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10889051
Application Number:	11856522
Application Number:	12391700
Application Number:	09412269
Application Number:	12495286
Application Number:	08646907
Application Number:	08775160
Application Number:	08825440
Application Number:	09160815
Application Number:	09173949
Application Number:	09995193
Application Number:	09412916
Application Number:	09436147
Application Number:	09436794
Application Number:	09493634
Application Number:	09993645
Application Number:	10132372
Application Number:	10022099
Application Number:	10045880
Application Number:	10093638
502758785	

PATENT

REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0085

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10230787
Application Number:	10290427
Application Number:	10303342
Application Number:	10440539
Application Number:	10441353
Application Number:	10441358
Application Number:	10627390
Application Number:	10654144
Application Number:	10778021
Application Number:	09315245
Application Number:	10798151
Application Number:	09280732
Application Number:	10864690
Application Number:	10921920
Application Number:	11392533
Application Number:	11687432
Application Number:	11928696
Application Number:	09397588
Application Number:	09750619
Application Number:	12789687
Application Number:	13052783
Application Number:	12033114
Application Number:	12339266
Application Number:	08929214
Application Number:	09224501
Application Number:	09232266
Application Number:	09224499
Application Number:	09397578
Application Number:	09219415
Application Number:	09215844
Application Number:	09215846
Application Number:	09321269
Application Number:	09416102
Application Number:	09030677
Application Number:	13052858
Application Number:	09229021
Application Number:	09327727
Application Number:	10440540
Application Number:	12483517

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09217357
Application Number:	09220732
Application Number:	09441423
Application Number:	09346480
Application Number:	09375675
Application Number:	09315271
Application Number:	09538708
Application Number:	11165326
Application Number:	09452956
Application Number:	09415348
Application Number:	09742021
Application Number:	09470666
Application Number:	09397579
Application Number:	09420656
Application Number:	09466018
Application Number:	09466024
Application Number:	09436553
Application Number:	09517402
Application Number:	09469691
Application Number:	09464324
Application Number:	09464648
Application Number:	09695124
Application Number:	09779085
Application Number:	11026216
Application Number:	09695097
Application Number:	12633543
Application Number:	09972120
Application Number:	10004332
Application Number:	10112373
Application Number:	13180233
Application Number:	13100624
Application Number:	12178743
Application Number:	12510948
Application Number:	10097971
Application Number:	10020893
Application Number:	11849717
Application Number:	12855930
Application Number:	13162338
Application Number:	10095909

PATENT

REEL. 032633 FRAME. 0087

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10843761
Application Number:	10023332
Application Number:	12134496
Application Number:	12725193
Application Number:	11427235
Application Number:	12579516
Application Number:	12700940
Application Number:	13242413
Application Number:	10101199
Application Number:	11763794
Application Number:	12340922
Application Number:	12337194
Application Number:	12032368
Application Number:	11741827
Application Number:	12582510
Application Number:	10860803
Application Number:	13205341
Application Number:	12961683
Application Number:	10858868
Application Number:	10859463
Application Number:	10860609
Application Number:	12725898
Application Number:	11295879
Application Number:	11623250
Application Number:	12967889
Application Number:	12830491
Application Number:	11460165
Application Number:	11460163
Application Number:	12840060
Application Number:	10811730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

PATENT

REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/joseph.r.palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Merger - MCI Inc to MCI LLC (2006-01-09)#page1.tif	
source=Merger - MCI Inc to MCI LLC (2006-01-09)#page2.tif	
source=Merger - MCI Inc to MCI LLC (2006-01-09)#page3.tif	
source=Merger - MCI Inc to MCI LLC (2006-01-09)#page4.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MCI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELI ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MCI, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

3923795 8100M

080526024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6581064

DATE: 05-09-08

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:41 AM 01/06/2006
FILED 09:41 AM 01/06/2006
SRV 060013972 - 3923795 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

MCI, INC.

into

ELI ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to \$18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and \$264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL" and, together with the Act, the "Applicable Corporate Laws"), ELI ACQUISTTION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of MCI, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into Merger Sub:

<u>FIRST</u>: The names and state of domicile of each of the entities constituent to the Merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

State of Formation or Organization

Eli Acquisition, LLC

Delaware

MCI, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 14, 2005, as amended as of March 4, 2005, March 29, 2005 and May 1, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement"), among Verizon Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub and the Company, was entered into by the constituent companies and has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies in accordance with the requirements of the Applicable Corporate Laws.

THIRD: The surviving company is Eli Acquisition, LLC which will continue its existence as the surviving company and, as described below, will be renamed MCI, LLC, upon the effective date of the Merger, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

22076336v2

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of the surviving company shall be the certificate of formation of Merger Sub except that such certificate shall be amended by the Merger in that Article FIRST thereof shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is MCI, LLC."

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with §§18-209 and 18-206 of the Act and §§264 and 103 of the DGCL.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Merger Sub. The address of the principal place of business of Merger Sub is MCI, LLC, c/o Verizon Communications Inc., 140 West Street, 29th Floor, New York, New York 10007-2109.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Merger Sub, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of Merger Sub.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the $\frac{6^{14}}{4}$ day of January, 2006, and is being filed in accordance with §18-206 of the Act by an authorized officer of Merger Sub.

ELI ACQUISITION, LLC

By: MOMOMMAL A
Name: Marianne Drost

Title: Vice President and Secretary

3

22076336v2

PATENT REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 04/08/2014